OO O O O

Model:------- DB-286
INDEX
1 3 6 W Beorivmevimmnisvesssmnssss Rrrny g ssmsssasse s s s B SRR S K SV SN Y SRS AR A s
2. FHRUEBEIRIRG - ovrernmmnnnnrnemnaesiananas Upper thread tension regulator MECRANISM <= ««tessrrremssersraminiasiiiiisisi ity
3. BHB < FUFARR - ocsssnsvrrsnssanisviosase Needle bar & thread takeuplever MeChaNiSm «««+«-swssrrsrermsimmimmimiisiisiasinieirassens
4, L8 (3T BBERGooeeemeeememmenaneans Upper shaft & balancewheel MEChANISM ««-««-seereersmsssmssmriuscassss it cees s sa s
B, L X RIEEHBMEEB S e emmeremnneenneeins Upper knife driving MECRANISM «++-=s+seseessmmmssmiimmits sttt
B. X RBELHEE - --ooevenere i Upper Knife OUt-0ff deVice MECHAMISM ««=«xwxrrssessmmmrmmrss et cens it
7. WA AR B B vvivsennsinsosnciisas Prasaer: foot MEORANIGM v emimiisisivs e st aebiverivivrameivesssmeess
8. ELEEUREEER G eveerreeecrreremmsnrsninans REVErSe SICh EVEr MECHANISITI  ++-+rsessrsssrarmrnmsmsiiseeisrosesssianessesssnariennesseraseserenes
9. NP, DDA asssniacosasainasicnias Hook & HOOk Dages MBCHANISM vesscsivsivmmmassissomisiusiaisnisisavins iiteiiivasvis s s iiis
T B K T — LOWEE STBTE MIBONANIBMT ~21ses=rrrrenstunssasassssnsassemsstrnmnerssssssnsrasassssrssnsersssssansasasass
1T, BEU) . e PREAB G- eveerssicassasasisinnnionne Fabt BIROHAMIGHE evsssvevmiiosisnmessiviessosnsinbs Vs sn i sk ago s v sasa e oavia s vos
12, 58 i BB Moo Oil IUbAICAtION MECHANIGM +++=+++sersasssssssonsssansrnsasssssasssnsasnsasrasserasastonssusaasssanssssee
13. FRBUTBEFE) - evrreemenrnneemniinnenns ACCESSOrIES (ACCRSSOMES DOX) «+ostssesssrsssiatstiirssnss sttt e
14. 14 B B swassivmissmiinanerssiraesaisnas B I S B O 55 6o S0 R S A XA RS RN SR PR SR AN a 4y 84 AR SRR F A RS

MITSUBISHI SEWING MACHINE PARTS CATALOG

AMITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

1977 11—

-



o ©

X TOTAL ASSY.

DB-2867

DB-286

—_—

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

i




F56-1

DB-286# ###4% ARMBED

28

34

33\
31
32

31
30
29
28
27

26
201
25

24

O Qo S O

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




O O OO0 C o
<DB-286> #*#&*E#H4S ARM BED W/ & Amt. req
10|w@
e Y AT g ?"': . Remarks ¥

F'Ng = Pazrtaﬂo.:'_ 2 Coda No. = & E4 Name of Part ala

1 | MF 55A0 600 W220655 by T h X — Arm top cover [0)[0)

2 |MF 55A0 584 W465608 X B Hh N = Thread take-up lever cover 0[O0

3 |IM39 1110 002 W500294 I F ~ 11 64(40)X8 Screw (@@

4 |M9 0918 002 W500262 F T ¥ 9'64(40)X23 Screw for Fig. 1 G_)_r

5 |[MN 10A2 181 W445861 Fho(b s Thii=) Top cover thread guide (left & right) 2@

6 | M9 1202 045 | W500001 3+ ., b 316(28) Nut for Fig. 5 B|®

7 |M9 0915 002 W500261 I + < 9 64(40)X14 Screw for Fig. 1 [0](©)]

8 W111545 | 7 — b Arm [0)

9 [MN 10A0 800 |W461026 B -3 Arm front cover [0]{0]

10 W110890 ~ Y F Bed 1

11 | M9 0402 060 W462904 F AN A E L 44XE7 Thread releacing pin @

12 M9 1513 001 B 509060 B kX2 165/64(28)X11 Set screw for Fig. 8 @@

13 |M9 0401 060 |W501034 £ > 4:%10 Pin 0)[0}

14 MN 10A0 572 |W501035 _ [/¥ # Spring 0]}

15 |MP 00BO 472  W462906 A~ ) #R(81) Slide plate (front) )@

16 M9 1301 001 W501005 B uk X3 13 64(32)X4.8 | Set screw for Fig. 15 DI®

17 |MF _60A0 742 |W502181 x Plug )

18 M9 0907 002 |W5000786 e * 2 9 64(40)x5 Screw for Fig. 19 [0][0]

19 |MN 10A0 477 ([W445942 ERYNFR P psi= Thread take up spring stopper o]0}

20 |M9 0951 003 [W501004 A F F ¥ 9 64(36)%X6.5 Screw for Fig 10 0]

21 |MN 10A0 474 W445916 A2 A Y O|(E) Slide plate (right) D

22 |M9 1106 011 W502948 AL B F* < 11 64{(40)%8 Screw for Fig. 24 0]

23 |MN 10A0 473 W445915 2 A1) (E) Slide plate (left)
901 MF 58A0 101 W326270 it #(#E) 8m'm Needle plate complete 0

24 |MF 56K1 101 W327671 | £t il Needle plate 10mm#A Fig. No. 901 =2 4
25 |MF 56A1 838 W464488 L'F A A Lower knife " "
26 |MF 56A0 359 W464489 | @ 15 Side plate » ”
27 |M3 0602 010 |w500048 m ES ¥ 3 32(58) X4 Screw for Fig. 25 " "
28 M9 1503 003 W501002 A F > ¥ 15'64(28)X13 Screw for Fig. 34 @

29 MN 10A3 181 W446710 * A x Thread guide (lower) 0]0)

30 |M9 0920 002 |W501523 L * ¥ 9/64(40)X6.5 Screw for Fig. 29 0]0]

31 |M9 0904 011 W500147 = - < 9 64(40)%X6.5 Screw for Fig. 33 2|

32 |MN 10A1 181 |w445858 # # Es | Thread guide (middle) 0]

33 |MN 10A0 181 W445857  #* h Ea ' Thread guide (upper)

34 |MF 55A0 830 |W327664 ] ® Face plate DD

“From the Tibrary of SUperior Sewing MacHine & SUPPIY LLC - WWW.SUPSEW. DRZeb=——




¢

F56-3

DB-286¥;

LXIAEHFES UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR
MECHANISM

902

4P 41 4% 43 44 45 48 47 59 48

58 57 56 50 64 655 53 52 &1 50

~

QD0 ©

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




(DB-286#> L*AHEHEEHS UPPER THREAD TENSION

i/ & Amt. reg

F5 —4 e e e e e e
From the Ilb'rary Of Superlor Sewmg IVIacanlne & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

REGULATOR MECHANISM w|o
: - 2 i Remarks
Fig. = a=FK = B oo
Ng. " %ar?fﬁ:. !C?de No. 8 &b & Name of Part Qo
902 | MF G5E0 210 | W321282 Y L0 Upper thread tension regulator complete  |(D|(D)
40 W450020 ¥ 3 W A IR Thread releacing plate (0](0] Fig. No. 902 =& L
41 | M3 0902 015 | W501026 B T ¥ * 9 64(40)%6 Screw for Fig. 40 @@ "
42 | MN 10A0 851 |[W502148 R L N x Returning spring [0)[0) "
43 W462823 * WM B E Tension regulator fitting plate 0] 0] ’
44 | M9 0901 045 W500307 + W F 9/'64(40)X2.5 Nut G| "
45 |MN_10A0 155 [W502213 * X R B Thread guide @@ "
46 | MN 10A1 555 W502212 # E A M Thread guide disc @@ ”
47 MN 10A1 572 |W502065 EHRERBEF/ 2 Upper thread guide spring 2@ "
48 |M9 0930 016 | W462822 B 1T AL F & T 9 64(40) Screw for Fig. 43 A E
49 | M9 0203 060 W462824 FANLAEA(1) 24X15 Thread releacing pin {small-1) 00 "
50 M9 1603 046 W602940 B F + v F 1'4(40)%X45 Thread tension regulating thumb nut [ [©) "
51 |MN 10A3 245 |W471785 W F X = Thread tension spring @@ "
52 |MN 10A0 556 |W445934 find if T Thread tension disc presser 22 "
53 |MN 10A0 555  WA445933 W 3 m Thread tension disc [B)0) "
54 |M9 0603 003 |W502062 A F F ¥ 3/32(66)%12 Screw 0](0] .
55 | M9 0202 060 W502064 FAINLAIEM 2¢X12 Thread releacing pin {small-2) ola "
56 |MN 10EO 175 |W462825 # X L Thread guide wheel 2@ "
57 |MN 10A0 187 |wW450012 F B YO R Thread take up spring 0] [0)] "
58 |MN 10A0 554 < W450011 | # W F # Thread tension stand DD "
59 MV _02A0 179 [w502211 * X R 7 ¥ Thread guide cup @@ "
|
[
l I
I
B
l
l i




O

DB-2867#

84

;"f\'-

F56-5

$t#&., XU'A%4S NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE UP
LEVER MECHANISM

83 82 81 80 79 78 3 77 76 76

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



(DB-286%> #t#. XU'AZ% NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE

©

O

/& Amt. req
UP LEVER MECHANISM olo ] ¥

: 7 R = b P Remarks
Rl el IO oo |83

65 | M9 1511 011 | W500706 S Lk X3P 16/64(28)X9.5 Set screw for Fig._GG 5) @

66 | MF_55A0 663 W502260 g% 2 7 (L) Needle bar bushing (upper) 0]}

67 | MN 10A0 383 W445865 N R A Needle bar crank DD

68 | M9 1802 006 B 503851 B %k F 3 ¥ 932(28)X14 Screw for Fig. 67 [0)[0)

69 | M8 1502 001 B 509349 BET uk A 2P 15 64(28)X3.5 | Set screw for Fig. 67 0[O

70 M9 1508 001 B 509088 |tk 43P 15 64(28)X8 Set screw for Fig. 67 [0 [0

71 | M9 1801 002 W500306 F + ¥ 9/32(28)X13 Screw for Fig. 67 0)[0)

72 | M9 1654 001 |W501017 |8+ 21k X 3 2 1/4(28)X13.8 Set screw for Fig. 75 @

73  MN 10A2 740 | W501204 7 T N b Felt 0[O}

74 W462914 k3 # Oil wick ©

75 | MP 00BO 232 W462913 LW 25 L(E) Upper shaft bushing (left) 0

76 | MN _10A0 482 [ W445867 [ v > 7 Ring T|D

77 MF 55A0 662 W452019 §#EoL o H4F Needle bar crank guide [0)[0)]

78 | MF_55A0 325 | W460508 | A D) Square block o|T

79 | MN 10A0 387  W445866 7 5 oK~ Needle bar crank pin T

80 | MF_56A0 661 W326215 itgs3..504F Needle bar crank rod ]

81 | MN 10A1 740 | W500801 7 x M b Felt 0\[0)

82 S 970004H02 gt DPX5 =14 Needle @&\@

83 | MF 56J9 102 | W464484 &t ¥ ¥ (BmmA) Needle clamp (8mm) [ 10mm# Fig. No. 83=& 4L
83 | MF 56K1 102 | W465607 &t 7 % (10mmHA) Needle clamp (10mm) @ " "
84 [ M9 0801 001 W501387 MT kA 3 18(44)X2.9 Set screw for Fig. 83 2ND " "
85 | MF 56A0 664 W466290 X 7 v ($HEA 9 LT) Needle bar bushing T

86 MN 10A0 665 W445877 gt & 7 * Needle bar holder @I

87 | M9 0905 002  WS500470 I + 2 9/64(40)%8.5 Screw for Fig. 86 2@

88 | MN 10A0 740  W500489 7 = A b Felt B DD

89 | MN 10A0 660 | W445878 it % Needle bar [0)[G

90 MN 10A0 588  W445881 XE 2~ Thread take-up braket [0)[0)

91 | MN 10A0 582  W445882 x b Thread take-up lever DD

92 [ MN 10E2 148 | W444138 @ = £ 2.5 /X240 Oil_wick oD

93 | MN 10A0 587 | W445883 EHF X T W Thread take-up set pin D)

|
T

= = % = . r fé@l’ﬁ =S p_l,y_tl T WWW SUpSeW-ComT— DB-286




F56-7

DB-2861

L3, X¥FAHEE S UPPER SHAFT & BALANCE WHEEL
MECHANISM

100 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109 65 110 111 109
\ | | / 7 / S g

i
R
1089 117 116 115

Q0 ® ®

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

U




DB-2867> L#E, FTFAHEIS UPPER SHAFT & BALANCE W/ & Amt. req
WHEEL MECHANISM oo - -
Fig. | Y—EXB&a-K| AHM2— k phy Remarks
No. Part No Code No. 8 & B Naweol: Pait oo
100 | MG 10BO 325 W501416 B 5 Square block [0
101 | MG 10BO 750 | W462911 [7 % + a Bushing ®
102 M8 0607 050 W462759 & & M6 Washer (0] JIS IHFA1HEMSE
103 | M2 1601 045 W501989 J_T o b1 4{24)X3.5 Nut 0]
104 | MF 16A0 384 W453577 2370y F Crank rod [0}
105 | MF 60A0 700 | W500836 X * Spring 0]
106 MP 00BO 760 | W462912 B ) L5 Eccentric [0
107 | M9 1606 001 B 504016 T A X 2 1 4(40)X7 Set screw for Fig. 106 @
108 | MN 10A0 230 |W319981 E [ 7] Upper shaft T|D
109 |MN 10A1 861 |B 411094 2" * [ Spring ring 3@
110 | MS 1501 007 B 509256 B ENF 15 64(28)%X14.5 | Screw for Fig. 111 2@
111 | MN 10A0 767 W4£043 A L b EH(E) Belt pulley (upper) [0][0)]
904 | MF 55E0 682 WA454814G02 |/ X I (i) Balance wheel (set) 0[]
112 | M9 1502 002 | W500509 R 3 £ 15 64(28)X12 Screw for Fig. 113 @@
113 W339652H01 » X 3 K Balance wheel O} [0 Fig. No. 904=% 4
114 W445869 | & L 1] 2 Ball bearing [Clla) "
115 MN 10A0 686 |W326218 | #1200} Timing belt [0][0]
116 MF 56A0 768 W466274 T T T Belt pulley (laver) 1)
117 | M9 1503 001 B 508971 (BRT kA2 15 64(28)%X 4 Set screw for Fig. 116 @
[ l
| l

" - ST e Soor EEE = SopSewooTT="L8-286




F56-9

DB-286# L# X, {&##iEES UPPER KNIFE DRIVING MECHANIM

125 126 127 128 3

129 130 131 132 133 134 135 136 137 138 139 44 140 141 142 143

129

165 154 153 152 151 150 149

® @e o > ®

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




O O

<DB-2861> LEXX, #EE#E#EIES UPPER KNIFE DRIVING @/ & Amt req
MECHANISM ek i
: o aE T ) = L2 ey Remarks
R | e | "Coe No. 8 & % Name of Part E
125 | MF 56A0 886 | W464481 |k A R IE B RE Upper knife driving shaft crank [0
126 | M9 15056 002 'W500183 = i 2 15 64(28)X13.5 | Screw for Fig. 125 @
127 | M9 0218 060 | W464479 =} » 24X22 Crank pin 0
128 | M8 0571 065 W465238 E # i X 8 “E" type stop ring @ JIS 2
129 | MF 56A0 751 W464478 hus—=70v2 Block @)
130 | MF 56A0 955 W464498 | & 1 3 Upper knife driving shaft connecting rod @
131 | MF 56A1 228 W327669 [#»n » 5 W Upper knife driving plate [0
132 | MF 16A0 427 W458174 | hw—1ERAK Upper knife driving lever a
133 | M9 0909 003 | W501801 |# T % < 9/64(40)X6 Screw for Fig. 132 @
134 | MF 56A0 887 W464497 |k 4 25 B W Upper knife driving shaft [0
135 | M9 1653 001 W500478 a4 3T 1/4(24)X8 Set screw for Fig. 136 @
136 | MG 10BO 833 W502463 A 5 W Bushing 2
137 | MP 00BO 462 W453576 LB ETEVR | Upper feed lifting crank )
138 | M8 1603 003 W501009 A OFE  F P 1/4(24)%X16 | Screw for Fig. 137 3@
139 | M9 0501 063 W464904 E » 54X15 Set pin for Fig. 140 [0,
140 | MN 25A0 571 W464900 £ 3 T Upper knife driving shaft joint T
141 | M9 0101 062 W500245 1 1= b : pin Iz
142 | MF 56A0 953 W464499 P ] # it Upper knife driving shaft connecting plate @
143 [ M9 1212 015 W501778 B T F > ¥ 3/16(28)%8.7 Screw for Fig. 146 @)
144 | M9 1201 045 W501827 Ea Y b 3/16(28)X3 Nut for Fig. 143 O
145 | M8 1601 016 W501020 Bt A F 22 1/4(24)X14 Screw for Fig. 146 A
146 | MF 56A0 951 | W466275 L N — IR Lever plate @
147 | MF 16A0 572  W458178 7V L 7 # /X 3 Spring a
148 | M9 0308 063 | W445956 N3 RAE - 4:X86 Spring stopper pin [
149 | MF 16A1 228 W458177 hy ?—{ERAR Upper knife set plate D
150 | M9 0802 003 W502074 L FE F ¥ 1/8(44)%X4.5 Screw for @;149 0
151 | MF 56A4 228 | W464483  H v 7 —XHE Upper knife set block O]
| 152 M9 1109 002 | W500511 { B ks ¥ 11/64(40) X7 Screw for Fig. 151 @
153 | M9 0807 002 wW500298 B E ¥ 1/8(44)%X10 | Screw for Fig. 154 @
154 M9 5002 052 W502771 5 B E #® Washer ® |
155 | MF 56A0 838 W464486 | £ A 2 Upper knife )
156 M9 9805 060 |W464482 A b v/N—E BIX24 Stopper pin D
157 | MF 56A0 572 W464905 LR R Spring [0)] i
168 | MF_56A0 950 | W464480 | L N - Crank lever 0,
159 | M9 0403 050 1W432718 e & M4 Washer D
|
DB-286

— From the Nbrary of Superior Sewing Machm

€ & Supply LLT - WWw.SUpPSEW.com




@

F56-11

DB-286# LEX X, U)EL## UPPER KNIFE & CUT-OFF DEVICE
MECHANISM

165 166 167 168 169 170 153 171

184
183
182

167

181 180 126 179 178 177 176

O

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




O O

(DB-286#> Lx A, €JL## UPPER KNIFE & CUT-OFF W/ & Ami req
DEVICE MECHANISM vle
o
- = . Remarks
Fig | ¥—Exm&a—F ®HMa -+ | m
No. Part No. Code No. l 8 & & Name of Part oje
165 | MF 56A0 955 W466255 | & % ] Connecting rod 0]
166 | M9 1252 045 B 509177 > Y b 3 16(32)%3 Nut for sig. 165 Fig. ®
167 | M9 1504 015 W502104 B 1 ¥ * © 15 64(28)X9.5 |Screw for Fig.168 @
168 | MF 10A0 784 | W450109 B i F Connecting rod joint (right) @)
169 |M9 1205 033 |W500198 wOF ¥ 316(28)X7 Screw for Fig. 170 @
170 MF 56A0 369 | W466257 9 U B > R Cut-off lever conecting plate (0]
171 | MF 56A0 228 W466251 [ Cut-off lever shaft crank ©
172 | M9 0309 063 |W502349 [/¥ x #t & E > 44X15 Spring guide pin 0]
173 MF 56A0 352 W466256 h 5 - Collar [0
174 | MF 56A0 454 W466254 | [ ] Cut-off lever (0]
175 | MF_56A0 573 W466276 Y 7 3 Knob (0]
176 | MF 56A1 454 W466258 ¥ Cut-off lever shaft ©
177 W467244 |® v & Pin (D
178 | MF 56A2 454 | W466277 & Upper knife driving shaft ©)
179 MF 56A3 228  W466253 L) Upper knife driving shaft crank D
180 | MF_56A0 352 W466142 k2] 5 - Collar (D)
181 | M9 1506 001 | B 509087 WUk 4 3 Y 15 64(28)X7 Set screw for Fig. 180 @
182 MF 10A0 784  W450109 % F = Connecting rod joint (left) @
183 MF 56A2 228 W466252 B Upper knife driving shaft crank (left) D
184 M9 1113 002 |W500182 e 2 11 64(40)x15 | Screw for Fig. 183 @
N3 r
.
—
|
| | !
. 1
T
Il |
I I

From the fibrary of Superior Sewing MachiTe & supply LLC - www.supsew.corT— 0 8-286




o

F56-13

DB-2861; #A#M#AS PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

218

2186

214

135 190 181 192 145 193 141

2?9 208 207 206 205 204 3?3 202 201 192

® o ©O

O
O
O
©

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




® ©

o

O 3
(DB-286%> 1#A##MES PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM M/ & Ani reg
ﬁ.g | | x
> = N | Remarks
RORRET USLT s 8 8 weeonn B8] ||
(190 MN 10A0 267 WA445929  ¥xi#xsA(k) ~ — Presser bar bushing (upper) 3D | i )
191 MP O0BO 725 WA453590  E¥E¥Fa(1)  Knee lifter lifting lever (1) oD [ | |
192 | M9 1602 016  W501006 AT A E 3 2 1 4(24)X2 | Screw for Fig 191 [& [ | |
193 MN 10A1 725 | W445923 EEEXEED B "Knee lifter lifting lever TITI | ] W
P_‘l_Qﬂﬂ_l}r‘!N 10A0 511 ' W3199884 X ¥ L 4 & J__Iftlng rod @D | [ 1]
195 M9 1107 002  W500092 F * ¥ 11 64(40)X5.5 | Screw for Fig. 196 @2 ]
(196 | MN 10A0 352 | W445924 | h 5 - "Collar OlD| | | ]
197 |MP 00BO 259 |wa448814  # T s ~ Spring__ o [@T[@®] ] I
1905 MN 10E0 970  W462918 A -5 —(!) 'Roller (sot) B ! | ]
(198 MN 10A0 970 |W445925 0 — 5 — ¥ % ~Roiler bracket G | TFig. No. 905=& &
199 M9 0901 016  W501022 B{fAF > £ 9 6440)X11___ Screw for Fig. 198 o | 1] L "
200 MN 10A0 972  WAa45940 o — 3 - " Roller alol [ 1T 1 [~
201 [MN 10A0 2568  W319992 37 < #i /% & - '._E're‘ssir_spriﬂg_ - o | [ [ 1
| 202 M9 1601 033 " W445317 £ > % © 1 4{40)X78 _  Spring regulating pin T[T | )
906 MF 66J9 105  W326268 i% z () 8mmA Presser foot (set) ol 111 |
| 203 MF 56K1 105  W327673  #f = x(H) | Presser foot (right) T . 1 | | | [Fig No. 906=%&4
204  W464491  #®  x(®E) - Presser foot (left) @l 1] [ | "
205 W464492 # I X 4 | Presser foot bracket D | [ | "
206 waeaa93 ¥ 3 W Presser foot support piate O I T
207 M9 0906 001  W464806 it * 3+ < 9 B4(40)X6.5  Screw for Fig. 206 o) I I I
208 ' W464494 K E H X - | Presser feet bracket cover D! | [ 1] .
(209 M9 0801 011 B 504086 A M & < 18(44)X6 | Screw for Fig. 208 Bl [ 1 | "
210 M9 0922 022 |W464016 | F % ¥ 9 64{40)X8 | Screw for Fig. 218 W TT T 11 [
211 MF 56A0 267  W502261 TES PX, :u Presser bar bushing (lower) BEoEEEEER
212 MN 10A0 702 'W445921  /»x * 2 | Spring stopper O | [ |
213 'M9 1201 033  W501024 £ > * < 316(28)X24.5  Screwed pin for Fig. 214 oo ERER L
214 MN 10A0 252 _ WA459307 ® = £t 7 _Presser foot lifting lever o] | ‘
215 MP 00BO 221 'W322744  E%X 2 M A8 _ Upper thread releasing plate IO |
216 MP 00BO 572  W502465 PAZ 5K Sprmg o] REN|
217 |MF 55A0 265  \W326284 # T 5 7 % Presser bar holder o [ 11
218 MF 60A0 262  W444011 3% T & ___ Presser bar 1 [ | | ]
i} _ I i A I
I | [ e} I R . 5 i . -
| A

~ From the library of superior Sewmg IViggﬂfﬁe & Supply LLC - www.Ssupsew.com

DB-286




F56-15

DB-286#; & L##V##E4S REVERSE STITCH LEVER MECHANISM

230 231 232 233 234 235 236 237 238 239

240
241

242

243

[+2]

244

235

2386

245

248

254 249 250 253 252 251 250 249 110 248 247 181

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

O O L

== am—— .=

=,



(DB-2867%> & L ##E&42 REVERSE STITCH LEVER

D

fB8/& Amt. req
MECHANISM 10 g' z
X x > 24 bl Remarks
B e | 8 & e bl . -
| 230 | M9 0604 060 | W502791 = P Pin for Fig. 233 [0][0)
231 | M9 0903 002 | B 509085 ¥ * ¥ 9 64(40)X6.5 Screw for Fig. 230 (T[T
232 | MN_15A0 953 |WA462951 S Reverse lever connecting plate [0][0)
233 | MN 15A0 322 |W459354 g >~ & F 2 Reverse lever horizontal plate [0
234 | M9 1506 015 | W501246 B 1 F > ¥ 15 64(28)X16 | Screw for Fig. 232 D
235 M9 06802 051 | W462950 w {f = & B6 Toothed washer @3
236 M9 1502 045 |[W501883 + ] b 15 64(28) X4 Nut for Fig. 234 @@
238 MN 15A0 708 | W502928 TEE Spring hanger @2
239 | MN 15A0 572 |W461028 PR IRANE Spring D!
240 M9 1101 030 |[W502032 Y- XA Spring pin [0)[0)
241 M9 1201 010 | W501934 m ) £ 3/16(28)%10 Screw for Fig. 242 [G)[C
242 ! MN 15A0 321 W459355 B B 1 8 Reverse stitch lever plate G:)C)
243 MS 0501 0851 W462760 W 1t = & BS Toothed washer JIS B5S Q|
244 M9 1502 016 | W501570 B AL E 3 ¥ 15/64(28)X18 | Screw for Fig. 232 g0
245 | MN 15A0 324 |W502924 i Reverse stitch shaft crank (right) (0]
246 [M9 1117 002 | B 503844 F 2 “ 11/64(40)X13 | Screw for Fig. 236 o®
247 '|MM 11A0 352 W446142 ) E - Collar 0[O}
248 | MP 05B0 320 |W48B1052 i L | 1 68 . Reverse stitch shaft [0)
249 | MN 15A0 323 |W461018 E v B 1 B | Reverse stitch shaft crank (left) [l
250 M9 1106 001 B 509266 MF ik X4 P 1164(40)X4.3  Set screw for Fig. 249 2|@
251 | M9 1202 001 |W500151 B+ ik X3~ 3 16(28)X6 Set screw for Fig. 252 [0
252 | MN 15A0 886 |W460582 18 (7] e Bell crank %[0}
253 | M9 0702 060 | WA460583 E ~ Pin for Fig. 249 Q|®©
254 | MF 10E2 148  W462729 ) E € 2.5/%X125 0il wick [y
255 | M9 0906 063 | W481020 |k > Pin for Fig.249 DjD!
256 M9 0703 060 R W502921 A 3 £ 2.57X60 | Oil wick Y
257 MF 10E2 148 | W462981 = ~ 7.94:X%29 | Pin for Fig. 258 @[
258 MN 15A0 910 W460584 1 > 7 Tiink o0
; 1
|
|

~FTONT e NbraTy of SUpETTor SEWng Machife & SUpply LLG - Www. Supsew.conm—— 6280

—_——




&)

DB-286#

O

F56-17

A2, H7EHS HOOK & HOOK BASES MECHANISM

9?7
e Rl e |
26\5 28\? 267 265 268 267 269 270 271 272 273 274 277 278 279 280
N A \ E 5 /
N % K L ¢ A
OO NN Y
\ \ .\

l \
297 290 296 285294 117 117 293

© o

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

O



@ © Oo O O O

<DB-286##> A2, A#7a#% HOOK & HOOK BASES

B/& Amt req |
MECHANISM e . -
NN |
Fig. —EaggRo—-FK | ®#a-F | &l e | Remarks
Nog. i Part No. | Code No. & & & Name of Part [=11=] 1 | '
907 MF B5E0 644  WA462925  * > @ #(#) | Hook driving gear complate 2 2] | |
265 M9 1602 001  W500036 | 07 o i X # ¥ 1 424)%X4 1Set screw for Fig. 266 @ [ 1] Fig. No. 907=& 4
266 | MN 10A0 643 < W445892 % o & #H(]\) Gear (small) 2 I
267 M9 1603 001  W468269 £ X 2 14(24)X5 Screw for Fig 266 ) | | "
(268 [MN 10A0 €42 |W319984 | * U @ B(X)  |Gearfargd _ _ _ _ _ (@m | || || =
269 M9 1509 002 ' B509074 ¥  * ~ 15 64(28)X30 | Screw for Fig. 270 2@ T
270 'MP 00BO 750 [WA445805 — ¥ ff 7 ,>a __  |Pincking bushing @K |
271 MN 10A0 120  W326229 " N EE L) - S I ()|
(272 MIN 10A0 123 WA445964 % E > | Bobbin el T 111
273 MN 10A0 302  W445901 s 1. Opener supporter f‘ti\ ! |
274 |MF 10E2 148 W462980 & E € 25/X15 | Oil weck _ I ‘L HNE N
(277 M9 0401 011  W462937 A I * ¥ 1 16(80]X1.6 | Screw for Fig. 271 ) r@‘ T 1T 1T 1]
278 W9 0810 003 B 509270 _ A ¥ # U 8 6A{40\X7__ Screw for Fig 279 B ] I I
279 M9 0401 050 B 508956 = & Weshee  —  lglepl | [T
(280 MN 10A0 300  W445903  #4 — 7 7+ — | Bobbin case opener el T 11111
| 908 MN 10E0 301 W459147 7 -7F-Xz(i) Bobbin case opener lever complete |2/2] | | |
281 M9 1254 030  Wa445904 ___:r -77-%IE 8 16(32)X156.3 LBobbm case opener lever pin FilF) | L | {E 0.908=% 4
(282 MN 10A0 301 _ W445902 =7 Fr—%x Bobbin case opener lever 2@ | T 1111 "“-
ELALH R o R A h2 i I . LT L T
(284 MN 10A0 250 | W502458  [# 4 A7~ Ol gauge - 22 11
285 M9 1206 002 W469860 T * £ 3 16(28)X22  Screw for Fig. 289 B — 122 "“*l"[' 15
[286 ™9 0701 050 B 509331 | =& & "Washer @@ [ [ ]
287 MO 1652 002 | W501208  [F & ¥ 14(24)X28 | Screw for Fig 286 e T
288 M9 1252 030  W502747 2 v 2 * 2 316(32)X285 Screwfor Fig.166 135 T 7] k‘— .
289 'MN 10A0 345 |W220612 | » ¥ & () Hook saddle (right} T n
290 MN 10A0 691 W445895 N * v ~ TPacking_ R | l [ 4 .
(201 MN 10A1 742 WA445893 &7 5 (h &%) _Hook saddle cover frightt __ |o,a] | 1 | —
202 M9 1201 004 | WA469526 7534 % v 316(28)X11 __ Screw for Fig. 291 i) 11|
293 |MN 10A0 342 W445898 | AvEAFA(E) ~ Hook shaft bushing {upper) _t_z“,?' HEN) + I B T
(294 |MN 10A0 343 WA45899  H7EASAL(F) ~ Hook shaft bushing {fower) @l L1111 -
295 'M9 1001 050 w501041 23 & Washer 2@ | | [
296 MN 10A0 344 W220611 | » v & (%) ~ Hook saddle (left) _ - J02) ol j"J:‘ 11 "
(297 |[MN 10A0 742 W4458968 &7 F(hvEE) ~Hook saddle cover lefy  alal | | | T T ]
= R— —— | S | (N O 1S O T N A O ——
- _ — - —_—— o —— — — —‘I—ETTI-:{-[——————— _—

DB-286

From the library of Superior Sewmg—l\ﬁsa%ﬂlane & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




&
(O

F56-19

DB-286# T#i4% LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

909

|
306 72 306 307 308 267 309 72 306 65 310 311 312 313 314 315 316 317 318 265 319 320 327

322

332 331 330 328 328 327 326 325

9 ®

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




O

O

'Pﬁ.
I 1

N,
<DB-286#;> T#is LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM /& Amt.req |

oo | ¥

T RHa—F T :‘;! Remarks

l;lg. "r—lg:;!!ﬁri‘.:l-' K e 5 & & Name of Part nln | | j B
305  MN 10A0 451  WA445890 | F i X % JL(%) "Tower shaft bushing (ief) guEEEEER
306 MF 10E2 148  W462978 & £ ¥ 25/X78 Ol wick @ T L1 ]
(307 MN 10A0 450 <Wa445889 T @ " | Lower shaft @l T
308 MN 10A0 292 ' W445912 Z2 U LETFHL Feed lifting cam M [ | |
(309 | MN 10A0 452  W445891 T ke X 5 L(H) i +aner shaft bushing (right) 1T [ ]
909 | MN 1060 290 W462944 % Y B i % (i) Feed regurator complete o [T 1T
310 W450860 A 5 - "Coller T | | | | | Fig.No.909=&4
Dﬁ M9 1501 002 | W502945 ¥ £ 15 64(28)x8.6 | Screw for Fig. 310 22 | [ [ 1 "
312  W453693 2 B ® Feed rock driving cam ol 11| v
313 W4B3594 @ o @ _IE_—S:(E_e_ngl_c__l_k O3 ) I T O
314 MN 10A1 729 |[W501163 £ * U /T 3 Spring o | L L1 [
315 | M9 0901 015  WB01162 @& {§ ¥ # > 064(40)X11.3 | Screw for Fig. 314 olfo) I I G
(3181 e | Weslalo | % 7 7 X & |Clutch plate 00 0 I
317 Waae371 o~ - & [ Cover plate _ o o O
318 M9 0906 002 R W500791 s e ¥ 8 64({40)X4.5 Screw for Fig. 317 BRERNE ; .
319 M9 1603 001  W468268 & X *x 2 1 4(40)X5 Set _screw for Fig. 320 @ | 1 [ [ 1]
320 M8 2007 070 | WA462945G01 F # %(T#M) | Ball bearing (lower shaft) __L'E_.T__L 1T TT 1T |
321 |MN 10A0 771 | W461041 [JE 2F X Ball bearing supportor i@l | | , f
322 M9 0902 011  W500984 | A @I x o 9/64(80)X7 | Screw for Fig. 321 @@ [ T 1111
(323 MN 10A0 951  W4B3591  LX\—#(®{A) ~  Push button lever supportor doENNEEE
324 M3 0401 063  WA462617 /5 % ® 2 4 —Spring washer 22 T 11
326 MN 10A0 270 | WA460512 LIRS Push button @l | [ |
(326 M9 0505 065 WA461793 € ¥ & 4 #5 _ E' typestoprng o]
{327 MN 10A0 269  W461027 WLA sy Li— 'Push button lever @D | | 111
328 MN 10A2 729 W502468 £ * Y /¥ F —_ Spring. @ | 11111
329 M9 1104 015 | WE500205 B i ¥ & £ 11 64(40)x145 | Screw for Fig. 323 @l T T T[]
l:e._ad"w 10E3 148  W500231 A & %'_3"'%_ Ol wick__ *‘TI T T
331 MP O5EO 283  WA460585 (& 2 O » F ~ Feed rock shaft connectmg_cl Il T[T 1 1
332 M9 0103 070 | WA462946 | =-~i0-5-~7)27 " Needle roller bearing_ — @A [ T T Fig.No.331=&4
+ 11 h ——— —_— i — _— S ——————

| 1 |
L - - - —-— — — — — e e
I \

- - — — o ——— — S E e e e B S
) ) e it i | 1 |
'3 DB-286

b
~From the ||5rary of superior sewing Ma

120 —
chine & Supply LLT - Www.SUpSew.com




()

Fb66-21

DB-2867

#E Y, XY AL FEED MECHANISM

O

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

340

PN
\ 4



e ©O

OO0 @

O

(DB-286#;> %Y., &Y #E4S FEED MECHANISM W/& Amt req |
@8 [ | [ fa F
Fig. | Y—EXBmBa—F | RMa- F aa | ||| \ Remarks
No. Part No Code No. £ 4 £ Name of Part oo ' |
340 MP O0OBO 285 | WA445910 & U ¥ X 5 I Feed rock shaft bushing B T T 1T 11T
341 "MP 00BO 352 |Wa4bgs4a A 7 — | Feed rock shaft coller D 11 |
342 MN 10AO 284 | W319986 & U @ Feed rock shaft 0)(0)] T 1]
343 M9 0701 063  W501015 & = —— — — |Pin for Fig. 344 DD 1
(344 MN 10AG 274 | W462949 | & ) _(g_) Feed rock shaft crank (left) T |
335 M9 1203 002  B509178 ¥ % _ o 3 16(28)X16 | Screw for Fig. 344 Ol T 1111
346 | M9 1602 045  W501058 7 ¥ F 14(24]X55 TNut for Fig. 348 T[] .
347 MF 56A0 281 | W467216 & U a | Feed bar O T ]
348 MN 10A0 283 W445911 ~ # U & x x® ~ Feed bar O T T 11|
349 M9 0851 001 . W501001 @7 “ ik £ # 2 1/8(A0)X15 ' Set screw Tl [T 111
(350 M9 0801 045 W501210  + 7 _ F 18[40)X3 Nut for Fig. 349 O | [ [ [ |
351 | M9 0604 050  W500645 & 3 | Washer LoEEEEE
(352 MN 10A0 282 W445813 =& U & — X | Feed bar guide block ool T 111
353 MN 10A3 740 | W501011 7 x Wb ' Felt o [ 1 11
(354 M9 0804 003 W501003 7 ¥ * < 1 8(44)x4 [Screw for Fig. 362 ol T 11
3556 MF 56J9 104  W326271 &% YU 8mmA Feed dog (8mm use) 0] ' MF 56K1 104 10mm#A_
356 M9 0851 002  W501000 % * ¥ 1/8(40)X7 Screw for Fig. 355 QO [ ||
1 25 6 A
- i e L T e S e i e S ety i - | i I I
—_— PP |l . | INEEREEN
L] i
. - v - £ -~— i | 11
1
— T f f ——
= E 5 8
e S = | [ [ ] | 4 L—:—
,1 T
= e — e — —— ——— m— :i ——
T MtranTE el 1 | B IS .
8 B
Pl | B
B S S R
SeE e—— SRS P ——— L L1
| B . e o N P _]_ L |1 1
. |1 |
DB-286

F56-22
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




O

F56-23

DB-286# #a:h####E OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

365 366 231 387 368 369 370 371 372 373 374 375 376 377 231 365 378 367 379

~

382

384

385

231

Q

/ S S
/ \ N\
404 405 404 365 231 403 402 401 365 231 396 395 246 400 399 398 397 396 395

Qe © @

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

365
386

e —



® © Y ® O ® a

<DB-2867;> #Gmi#E# OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM /& Amt req ]
288 | ® =
Fig #—ExmBa-F RMa-FK ' alal L] Remarks
No. Part No. Code No. | £ & & Has of Fart b } Il |
(366 M9 0302 053 | WA462953 /¥ * & & 35 Spring washer Q@ [ [ 1111
1366 MF 10A0 689  W444230  /SA 7k 5 — | Pipe holder o T 111
367 MQ 0924 002 | B 509068 E ks v 9 64{40)%10 | Screw for Fig. 379 @@ [ 111
368 M9 0804 002 B 503897 F x ¥ 1844X35 1_§r_:rew for Fig. 369 @@ [ T 171
369 | M9 0301 053 W461769 /< * & &3 ___ Spring washer o HENEN
370 MF_10£0 148 W462982 i k £ 2.5¢4X330 [ou wick QIO | 5 [
(371 | MN 10A5 740 W462954 | 7 = A b I Felt ool | [ [
372 MP 00@_@ W46299L ___l;' == J_|-'_“/_{ 4_7_-‘___ o mei p|pe T ’;‘_‘ i I .r_|_'_
373 | MF 10E2 148  W462729 & E £ 25:%125 | Oil wick L1 TT T 11
(374 MN 10A0 689 |W501220  NA THwS — = __ | Pipe holder o T [ [T 1T
375 MN 10A0 528 W462955 ¥ — ¥ - o _, Derner Qof [ [ 1]
376 MP 00BO 742  W326231 7 5 it | Oil reservoir cover plate Ta FTTT
| 377 MN 10A1 192 W446556 | /% & __ | Spring plate ® [ 1
| 378 | MN 10A2 691 |W444116 EAN . | Packing - [0}[0] |
379 MN 10A0 139  WA444114 4 5~ 2 il reservoir ool 1 1 1]
382 | MN 10A0 135  W472784 & = " 0il check window oo 1 | NECE
384 MN 25A1 740  W462956 2 = N + _ Felt ol T11 t -
385 MN 10A1 731 _\W482985 E=—nnAT | Vinyl pipe |ol@] | N O ]
386 . MN 10A0 689 |W501202 <4 7wns— 'Pipe holler LoREEREN =1
| 395 |MF 60A0 742 | WS02181 | ¥  |Olcup [CE)| L]
396  MF 10E2 148 | W462983 & = £ 25/%X50 | Oil wick 2\@ | | |
(397 MF 10E2 148 | W462984 & k¥ 25¢/X160 | Oil wick D[ [ ] 1 i
398 | MN_10A2 731 \W462996  E=—nsA47  _ Vinyl pipe [©l[0] [T 1]
399 IMN 10A1 691 WA444122 Ny * , Packing Q@ | 1111
| 400 | MN 10A3 742 W444237 == E ______ Cover [TD] | || |
L2401 MF 65B0 689  W501200 | NA TRA Y= __TPipe hoider O} '
| 402 MF 10E3 148  W462830 # E £ 3/%180 il wick 22| HERE
| 403 | MN 25A0 689 | WA453595 | XA TARNT — ___ Pipe holder o EREREN
(404 MF 10E2 148  W462985 & £ £ 26/X220 Ol wick @@ [ 11111
| 405 MN 10A7 689 | W453596 NATRNY — Pipe holder o] [ [ 11
| 406 MF 10E2 148  WA462986 | & k& € 254X470  Oilwick o 1 111 1]
(407 MN 10A4 689 | \WA446255 A ZmAF— __ Pipe holder O] 11 ][]
408 MF 10E2 148  W462979 i £ £ 2.65/%80 0Oil wick @2 1 |1 J_f
| 409 MN 10A3 689  W446254  NA 7xw¥-—  Pipe holder I 11, TR [ )
1 1 ! |
. | I _ iNEEEEEN
1 1 Jb A O T U Y Y T
DB-286

From the library of Superior Sewing Mésg‘rﬁ?‘me & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



F56-25
<DB-286%#> {tEA({TEB&MFE) ACCESSORIES(ACCESSORIES BOX)

802

801

800

815

814 %

813

812 811 810

® Qo O ®

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




—

O O D e

DB-286# {fE&({3/BMAFE) ACCESSORIES(ACCESSORIES BOX) [/ Ant req |
n © | | | | u
S| | Remark
Fig. H#—E2@Ba-—-F  "AHI-F . | bl | ] || emarks
No. | Part No. | Code No. i & & Hame of Past o ||| ]|
800 MF 60A0 749  P833000x01 it M & # Accessory box o | [ 111
801 |MF 60AO 419 W449461 05 6 I &4 B Vibration preventing rubber @@ | [ ]
(802 W990003 & (8 &41) Nail @@ 1 1 [
(803 —§970004H02 &t DPX5 %14 | Needle DPx5 %14 @G [ [ 1 111
804 M9 0401 041 | W890010  'A K * ¥ 45X20 Screw 2 1 [ 1111
(805 M9 0601 053 W990014 |« * @& & M6 | Washer R | T 1111
(806 M9 1602 002 | WA61766 AL ¥ * U 14(24)X13___ | Screw for Fig. 807 o 11 1 111
807 MN 10A0 560 _ W445507 | & _ L | Hinge hook @@ '] 1111
(808 M9 0501 040 _W980012 I * * ¥ 55%20 Screw for Fig_809 oo BEEREN
809 MN 10AO 561  Wa4bs08 | & ® Hinge (female) @@ 111111
810 MF 56A0 838 WA464486  t X = _[Upper knife ONEREEN
811  MN 10EO 970  W462918 0 — 5 —() “TRoller (set) o | | T
812 MN 10A0 123 | WA445964 ®_ € > LBobbm Q@ 1 1 [ 111
(813 MB 02A0 608 | PB42003%01 * ¥ B () | Screw drive (middle) O | [ [ 1]
814 MB 02A1 608  P842002X%01 # ¥ & () ' Screw drive (small) @D | .. |Fig.No.B13=84
815 MM 10A0 733 W448350 & > £ » ¢+ | Tweezer Q@ | [ 1 1]
I Y B, 1 I
| i | LJI_L
A R N SN EEEENEN
T; ! 1 1_?_|_:_
e EEEEE
T
N T = e A — — - i 4
61 5 O
. T T '[ T 1T 11
T T et
- — I O
= S e s 2 e —F——— S — = | LI I ] $. ) —3
|, S [
i 1 | |
- = R — N | T A~ LS R \ESRr o e ! 4 L
_ - ] !!;_;]Irl
—
BESEEERSIR, | | S e I_',]_L]_4 +.-1|
[ N S IR

DB-286

— F56-26
From the library of Superior Sewing Macrfine_& Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




&

F56-27

DB-286# {i/&s%& ACCESSORIES

845 820 821 822 823 824

@

|
i |
842 841 840 839 838 837 836 835 834 833 832 831 830

D © © O

844

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

825

826

827
828

829




®@ © 0o O O O o
<DB-286%#> {fE& ACCESSORIES m/& Amt. req | S
B8 ][] ™ s
ia. —ExfBA-F #Ha-FK 5 | omerss
:lng. 7 Partﬂz:::. l_lCode No. | £ & & Mameiot Part gig JJ f .I JI_ I
820 MF 56E0 190  W219866  * # {t # | Bobbin winder assembry o T 1T
821 MF 36A0 731 W451152 E=~- V& [VinyT pipe ANEEREE
(822 | M9 2001 047  WA446050 _ * ¥ 7 » ~ 2 5 16(28) _ Screw bushing @ 11 [1
823 MF 10A4 691  WwsSoo182 /% v * > 7 Packing HoNEEEN
824 | MF 60AO 608 | W318408 | * ¥ & (k) __| Screw driver (large) 0D | |
825 MF 60A0 743  W220627 E=—Ahss— | Vinyl cover o T T T 1T
826 M9 1207 003 | B509288 A F * ¥ 3 16(28)X6.5 rew for Fig. 827 @0 11 [ 1 ][
| 827 M9 1202 045 |WS500001  + vt 3/16(28)x4 “Nut for Fig. 826 @ 11 [ 11]]
828 | M9 1209 002 B 503887 ¥ * ¥ 316(28) %8 _Screw for Fig. 823 [ 1@ [ | 1 1[I
829 M9 0505 050 ' WB501965 = & | Washer 1@ [ [ 1] ]
(830 MF 10EO 149  W218663 & & ' Oil can DO RERER
831 M9 1505 016 B 509176 B 1T ALF * 15 64(28)x10 | Screw for Fig. 834 [of L[] 11
832  W467215 ' m N % Spring washer [ 1D || I
(833 M9 0603 050 Wa467216 = &  — "Washer (o [ T 111
834 MF 58A0 601 W466858 & " — Set plate BoNERE
835 MF 58A1 601  WA486869 W 1t i ~'Set braket IRCHREREENR
836 MN 10A1 131  W220638 I | Oil pan ol T 1T 1T 11
837 M9 1551 022  W8980013 (& I P MEX12 _Bolt for Fig. 840 ol | L[ 1]
838 M9 0601 053  W990014 /¢ * = #£ M6 | Spring washer ol [T T T1]
| 839 M9 0702 050 _| W502735 B 27 _Washer DO | 1 | |
840 M9 1571 045  W990015  + s b M6 _ Nut for Fig. 837 ool 1T 1111
841 MF 20A0 130 W319422 @& € > Ol bottle ooRERERE
(842 MF 20A0 131 _W453513 | & 2 4~ & . Oil bottle holder I |®) [ [ [ ] ]
843 MN 10EO 193 W218874 % i {+ # _Cotton stand assembry oo | [T 111
844 MF B60A0 137  P831001x01 | 7% o | Oiler O [ 11111
| 845 MN 10EO 727 W218788  E¥LE4'(i#i(if) | Knee lifter complete oo [ | [ [ ]]
a | | N
—————— —-— e
EL T e e e e ST EOY ] 1 | IR
et J_i [ L1
= = = = == [ ==l . ! [ |1 |
i s Sliaity SRNA R AR O 5
1 - L i | A —— Ly i | S R N i L1
1 IR I S i IEREEEERE
DB-286

From the library of Superior Sewing Mggﬁi%e & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




)

FRERMRTD

== —
=zl
o= —_— n

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




	Mitsubishi  DB-286-1 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-2 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-3 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-4 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-5 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-6 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-7 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-8 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-9 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-10 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-11 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-12 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-13 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-14 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-15 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-16 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-17 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-18 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-19 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-20 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-21 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-22 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-23 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-24 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-25 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-26 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-27 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-28 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-29 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-30 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-286-31 copy



